

24.03.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Jain, Ld. Counsel for the Revisionist.

1. Ld. Counsel for the Revisionist has submitted that as per the instructions of the Revisionist, he wish to withdraw the present Revision Petition.
2. Submissions heard. Record perused. Separate statement of the Ld. Counsel for the Revisionist is recorded in this regard and in view of the submissions and statement recorded today, the present Revision Petition is disposed of as withdrawn.
3. Revision File be consigned to record room. TCR alongwith the copy of this order be sent back to the Ld. Trial Court for information.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/24.03.2026